

12-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

01-16-2001



	65043-035			
,	_	,		

Docket No.:

TO the Figure Commissioner of Pate 10158	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
PACKAGING STRATEGIES, INC.	Name: BUSINESS NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY II			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>755 WEST BIG BEAVER, SUITE 100</u>			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: TROY State: MI ZIP: 48007			
☑ Corporation-State PENNSYLVANIA				
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☒ Merger	☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>LLC - MICHIGAN</u>			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is			
Execution Date: 12/20/1999	(Designations must be a separate document from			
	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,753,884 2,318,062 2,216,003			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No			
	6. Total number of applications and			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
•				
Name: CHARLES R RUTHERFORD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00			
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	D. Fadaaad			
	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 39577 WOODWARD, SUITE 300	8. Deposit account number:			
Sileet Address. 39311 WOOD WARD, SOITE 300				
	04-2223			
City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS State: MI ZIP: 48304				
\	USE THIS SPACE			
01/12/2001 ARHMED1 00000073 042223 1753884 \				
01 FC:481				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	100-11 100			
CHARLES R RUTHERFORD Charl	lest Kutherford Lac 22, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADENERK			

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0716

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

910

BUSINESS NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY II, L.L.C.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2915054

MICROFILM NUMBER: 0200008

1719-1721

CT CORPORATION COUNTER

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0717**

and the address of its principal affice under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:

Number and Street

City

State

3. The name and the address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue of each other domestic limited liability company and qualified foreign limited liability company which is a party to the plan of merger or consolidation are as follows: Pennsylvania

Name of WHINE EXHIBITE Company

Address of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

Packaging Strategies, Inc., 122 S. Church Street, Westchester, PA 19382

Chester

99 DEC 23 PM 12: 59

BTATS RO THEE AM

المركز والمناسب والمناسبة

1000 14 N S & 62 N 40 0007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0718** D5CB:15-8958 (Rev 95)-2

4.	(Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following):								
	X The plan of merger or consolidation shall be effective up Department of State.	oon filing this	Certificate of t	Merger or Co	onsolidation in the				
	The plan of merger or consolidation shall be effective or);		at					
			ate		Hour				
5.	The manner in which the plan of merger or consolidation wa follows:	s adopted b	y each domest	tic limited lia	bility company is as				
	Name of Umited Llability Company	Mannero	f Adoption						
	Business News Publishing Company II, L.L.C. Adopted by the members								
			y the Board		cholders				
6.	(Strike out this paragraph if no foreign limited liability comparauthorized, adopted or approved, as the case may be, by the limited liability companies) party to the plan in accordance to the plan in the plan in accordance to	ne toreign lin	nited liability co	impany (or e	each of the foreign				
7.	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):								
	χ The plan of merger or consolidation is set forth in full in Ex	hibit A attac	hed hereto and	d made a pi	art hereof.				
	Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 8958(b) (relating to omission of certain provisions of plan of merger or consolidation) the provisions, if any, of the plan of merger or consolidation that amend or constitute the operative Certificate of Organization of the surviving limited liability company as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part nereof. The full text of the plan of merger or consolidation is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is:								
	Number and Street	City	State		Zip				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger or Consolidation to be signed by a duly authorized member or manager thereof this 2000 day of December, 1999. Business News Publishing II, L.L.C. (Name of Limited Liability Company)									
	BY: Afterday								
	TITLE: Mourage >								
	Packaging Strategies, Inc.								
	(Name of the Company)								
	BY: Therese								
		~170 F.	Dron Ja	(Signature)					
		TITLE: _		~~ \					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0719 200008 - 1721

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

BUSINESS NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY II, L.L.C. PACKAGING STRATEGIES, INC.

- 1. The constituent entities shall be Business News Publishing Company II, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company ("Business News") and Packaging Strategies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Packaging"). Packaging shall be merged with and into Business News, with Business News being the surviving entity.
- 2. As of the date hereof, Packaging has 1,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value (the "Common Stock"), of which 200 shares of Common Stock are presently issued and outstanding, all of which are owned by Business News.
- 3. Upon the effective date of the merger, the issued and outstanding shares of Packaging shall not be converted into shares of Business News, but shall be canceled and the equity of Business News shall not be changed, but shall be and remain the same as before the merger. The merger shall become effective upon the filing of a certificate of merger with the Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services, Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau and the Pennsylvania Department of State, Corporation Bureau.
- 4. Upon the effective date of the merger, Packaging shall cease to exist and shall no longer exercise its powers, privileges and franchises. Business News shall succeed to all of the property and assets of and exercise all the powers, privileges and franchises of Packaging and shall assume and be liable for all of the debts and liabilities of Packaging on the effective date of the merger.

**TRADEMARK.10 **
REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 12/27/2000